

Nobia, Group 2023 per Q

SEK m	Quarter 1		Quarter 2		Quarter 3		Quarter 4	
	Old	Restated	Old	Restated	Old	Restated	Old	Restated
Net sales	3 660	3 241	3 562	3 092	3 101	2 697	3 050	2 642
Cost of goods sold	-2 465	-2 167	-2 294	-1 979	-1 992	-1 711	-1 978	-1 703
Gross profit	1 195	1 074	1 268	1 113	1 109	986	1 072	939
Selling and administrative expenses	-1 444	-1 349	-1 265	-1 160	-1 141	-1 050	-1 179	-1 082
Other income/expenses	32	29	58	61	164	163	32	33
Operating profit	-217	-246	61	14	132	99	-75	-110
Net financial items	-53	-53	-59	-59	-82	-80	-80	-80
Profit after financial items	-270	-299	2	-45	50	19	-155	-190
Tax	56	63	-1	11	-10	-2	-19	-12
Profit, continuing operations	-214	-236	1	-34	40	17	-174	-202
Profit, discontinued operations, net after tax		22		35		23		28
Net profit/loss for the year	-214	-214	1	1	40	40	-174	-174
Total profit attributable to:								
Parent Company shareholders	-214	-214	1	1	40	40	-174	-174
Earnings per share before dilution, SEK	-1,28	-1,28	0,01	0,01	0,24	0,24	-1,04	-1,04
Earnings per share after dilution, SEK	-1,28	-1,28	0,01	0,01	0,24	0,24	-1,04	-1,04

Nobia, Group 2023 YTD

SEK m	Jan-Mar		Jan-Jun		Jan-Sep		Jan-Dec	
	Old	Restated	Old	Restated	Old	Restated	Old	Restated
Net sales	3 660	3 241	7 222	6 333	10 323	9 030	13 373	11 672
Cost of goods sold	-2 465	-2 167	-4 759	-4 146	-6 751	-5 857	-8 729	-7 560
Gross profit	1 195	1 074	2 463	2 187	3 572	3 173	4 644	4 112
Selling and administrative expenses	-1 444	-1 349	-2 709	-2 509	-3 850	-3 559	-5 029	-4 641
Other income/expenses	32	29	90	90	254	253	286	286
Operating profit	-217	-246	-156	-232	-24	-133	-99	-243
Net financial items	-53	-53	-112	-112	-194	-192	-274	-272
Profit after financial items	-270	-299	-268	-344	-218	-325	-373	-515
Tax	56	63	55	74	45	72	26	60
Profit, continuing operations	-214	-236	-213	-270	-173	-253	-347	-455
Profit, discontinued operations, net after tax		22		57		80		108
Net profit/loss for the year	-214	-214	-213	-213	-173	-173	-347	-347
Total profit attributable to:								
Parent Company shareholders	-214	-214	-213	-213	-173	-173	-347	-347
Earnings per share before dilution, SEK	-1,28	-1,28	-1,27	-1,27	-1,03	-1,03	-2,07	-2,07
Earnings per share after dilution, SEK	-1,28	-1,28	-1,27	-1,27	-1,03	-1,03	-2,07	-2,07

Nobia, regions 2023 restated excl ewe and Bribus

Net sales, SEK m	Year-to-date			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Nordic region	1 959	1 869	1 490	1 579
UK region	1 282	1 223	1 208	1 063
Group cost and eliminations	0	0	-1	0
Group	3 241	3 092	2 697	2 642

Gross profit, SEK m	Year-to-date			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Nordic region	596	596	491	463
UK region	458	500	477	457
Group cost and eliminations	20	17	18	19
Group	1 074	1 113	986	939

Gross profit excl. Items affecting comparability, SEK m	Year-to-date			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Nordic region	632	596	491	528
UK region	538	498	479	457
Group cost and eliminations	20	17	18	19
Group	1 190	1 111	988	1 004

Gross margin, %	Year-to-date			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Nordic region	30,4	31,9	33,0	29,3
UK region	35,7	40,9	39,5	43,0
Group	33,1	36,0	36,6	35,5

Gross margin excl items affecting comparability, %	Year-to-date			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Nordic region	32,3	31,9	33,0	33,4
UK region	42,0	40,7	39,7	43,0
Group	36,7	35,9	36,6	38,0

Operating profit, SEK m	Year-to-date			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Nordic region	13	82	65	-34
UK region	-216	-28	65	-38
Group cost and eliminations	-43	-40	-31	-38
Group	-246	14	99	-110

Operating profit excl. Items affecting comparability, SEK m	Year-to-date			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Nordic region	103	101	92	44
UK region	-10	-24	-43	-38
Group cost and eliminations	-41	-41	-31	-38
Group	52	36	18	-32

Operating margin %	Year-to-date			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Nordic region	0,7	4,4	4,4	-2,2
UK region	-16,8	-2,3	5,4	-3,6
Group	-7,6	0,5	3,7	-4,2

Operating margin excl. Items affecting comparability, %	Year-to-date			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Nordic region	5,3	5,4	6,2	2,8
UK region	-0,8	-2,0	-3,6	-3,6
Group	1,6	1,2	0,7	-1,2

Year-to-date	Year-to-date			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Net sales, SEK m	1 959	3 828	5 318	6 897
Gross profit, SEK m	1 282	2 505	3 713	4 776
Gross profit excl. Items affecting comparability, SEK m	0	0	-1	-1
Group	3 241	6 333	9 030	11 672

Year-to-date	Year-to-date			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Gross profit, SEK m	596	1 192	1 683	2 146
Gross profit excl. Items affecting comparability, SEK m	458	958	1 435	1 892
Gross profit excl. Items affecting comparability, SEK m	20	37	55	74
Group	1 074	2 187	3 173	4 112

Year-to-date	Year-to-date			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Gross profit excl. Items affecting comparability, SEK m	632	1 228	1 719	2 247
Gross profit excl. Items affecting comparability, SEK m	538	1 036	1 515	1 972
Gross profit excl. Items affecting comparability, SEK m	20	37	55	74
Group	1 190	2 301	3 289	4 293

Year-to-date	Year-to-date			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Gross margin, %	30,4	31,1	31,6	31,1
Gross margin, %	35,7	38,2	38,6	39,6
Group	33,1	34,5	35,1	35,2

Year-to-date	Year-to-date			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Gross margin excl items affecting comparability, %	32,3	32,1	32,3	32,6
Gross margin excl items affecting comparability, %	42,0	41,4	40,8	41,3
Group	36,7	36,3	36,4	36,8

Year-to-date	Year-to-date			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Operating profit, SEK m	13	95	160	126
Operating profit, SEK m	-216	-244	-179	-217
Operating profit, SEK m	-43	-83	-114	-152
Group	-246	-232	-133	-243

Year-to-date	Year-to-date			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Operating profit excl. Items affecting comparability, SEK m	103	204	296	340
Operating profit excl. Items affecting comparability, SEK m	-10	-34	-77	-115
Operating profit excl. Items affecting comparability, SEK m	-41	-82	-113	-151
Group	52	88	106	74

Year-to-date	Year-to-date			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Operating margin %	0,7	2,5	3,0	1,8
Operating margin %	-16,8	-9,7	-4,8	-4,5
Group	-7,6	-3,7	-1,5	-2,1

Year-to-date	Year-to-date			
	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4
Operating margin excl. Items affecting comparability, %	5,3	5,3	5,6	4,9
Operating margin excl. Items affecting comparability, %	-0,8	-1,4	-2,1	-2,4
Group	1,6	1,4	1,2	0,6

Nobia, koncernen 2023 kvartal

MSEK	Kvartal 1		Kvartal 2		Kvartal 3		Kvartal 4	
	Old	Restated	Old	Restated	Old	Restated	Old	Restated
Nettoomsättning	3 660	3 241	3 562	3 092	3 101	2 697	3 050	2 642
Kostnad sålda varor	-2 465	-2 167	-2 294	-1 979	-1 992	-1 711	-1 978	-1 703
Bruttovinst	1 195	1 074	1 268	1 113	1 109	986	1 072	939
Försäljnings- och administrationskostnader	-1 444	-1 349	-1 265	-1 160	-1 141	-1 050	-1 179	-1 082
Övriga intäkter/kostnader	32	29	58	61	164	163	32	33
Rörelseresultat	-217	-246	61	14	132	99	-75	-110
Finansnetto	-53	-53	-59	-59	-82	-80	-80	-80
Resultat efter finansiella poster	-270	-299	2	-45	50	19	-155	-190
Skatt	56	63	-1	11	-10	-2	-19	-12
Årets resultat från kvarvarande verksamheter	-214	-236	1	-34	40	17	-174	-202
Resultat från avvecklad verksamhet, netto efter skatt		22		35		23		28
Årets resultat	-214	-214	1	1	40	40	-174	-174
Resultat efter skatt hänförligt till:								
Moderbolagets aktieägare	-214	-214	1	1	40	40	-174	-174
Resultat per aktie, före utspädning, SEK	-1,28	-1,28	0,01	0,01	0,24	0,24	-1,04	-1,04
Resultat per aktie, efter utspädning, SEK	-1,28	-1,28	0,01	0,01	0,24	0,24	-1,04	-1,04

Nobia, koncernen 2023, ack

MSEK	Jan-mar		Jan-jun		Jan-sep		Jan-dec	
	Old	Restated	Old	Restated	Old	Restated	Old	Restated
Nettoomsättning	3 660	3 241	7 222	6 333	10 323	9 030	13 373	11 672
Kostnad sålda varor	-2 465	-2 167	-4 759	-4 146	-6 751	-5 857	-8 729	-7 560
Bruttovinst	1 195	1 074	2 463	2 187	3 572	3 173	4 644	4 112
Försäljnings- och administrationskostnader	-1 444	-1 349	-2 709	-2 509	-3 850	-3 559	-5 029	-4 641
Övriga intäkter/kostnader	32	29	90	90	254	253	286	286
Rörelseresultat	-217	-246	-156	-232	-24	-133	-99	-243
Finansnetto	-53	-53	-112	-112	-194	-192	-274	-272
Resultat efter finansiella poster	-270	-299	-268	-344	-218	-325	-373	-515
Skatt	56	63	55	74	45	72	26	60
Resultat efter skatt	-214	-236	-213	-270	-173	-253	-347	-455
Resultat från avvecklad verksamhet, netto efter skatt		22		57		80		108
Årets resultat	-214	-214	-213	-213	-173	-173	-347	-347
Resultat efter skatt hänförligt till:								
Moderbolagets aktieägare	-214	-214	-213	-213	-173	-173	-347	-347
Resultat per aktie, före utspädning, SEK	-1,28	-1,28	-1,27	-1,27	-1,03	-1,03	-2,07	-2,07
Resultat per aktie, efter utspädning, SEK	-1,28	-1,28	-1,27	-1,27	-1,03	-1,03	-2,07	-2,07

Nobia, regioner 2023 omräknade exkl ewe och Bribus

Nettoomsättning, MSEK	Kv1	Kv2	Kv3	Kv4
Norden	1 959	1 869	1 490	1 579
Storbritannien	1 282	1 223	1 208	1 063
Koncerngemensamt och elimineringsar	0	0	-1	0
Koncernen	3 241	3 092	2 697	2 642

Bruttovinst, MSEK	Kv1	Kv2	Kv3	Kv4
Norden	596	596	491	463
Storbritannien	458	500	477	457
Koncerngemensamt och elimineringsar	20	17	18	19
Koncernen	1 074	1 113	986	939

Bruttovinst exkl jmf störande poster, MSEK	Kv1	Kv2	Kv3	Kv4
Norden	632	596	491	528
Storbritannien	538	498	479	457
Koncerngemensamt och elimineringsar	20	17	18	19
Koncernen	1 190	1 111	988	1 004

Bruttomarginal, %	Kv1	Kv2	Kv3	Kv4
Norden	30,4	31,9	33,0	29,3
Storbritannien	35,7	40,9	39,5	43,0
Koncernen	33,1	36,0	36,6	35,5

Bruttomarginal exkl jmf störande poster, %	Kv1	Kv2	Kv3	Kv4
Norden	32,3	31,9	33,0	33,4
Storbritannien	42,0	40,7	39,7	43,0
Koncernen	36,7	35,9	36,6	38,0

Rörelseresultat, MSEK	Kv1	Kv2	Kv3	Kv4
Norden	13	82	65	-34
Storbritannien	-216	-28	65	-38
Koncerngemensamt och elimineringsar	-43	-40	-31	-38
Koncernen	-246	14	99	-110

Rörelseresultat exkl jmf störande poster, MSEK	Kv1	Kv2	Kv3	Kv4
Norden	103	101	92	44
Storbritannien	-10	-24	-43	-38
Koncerngemensamt och elimineringsar	-41	-41	-31	-38
Koncernen	52	36	18	-32

Rörelsemarginal %	Kv1	Kv2	Kv3	Kv4
Norden	0,7	4,4	4,4	-2,2
Storbritannien	-16,8	-2,3	5,4	-3,6
Koncernen	-7,6	0,5	3,7	-4,2

Rörelsemarginal exkl jmf störande poster, %	Kv1	Kv2	Kv3	Kv4
Norden	5,3	5,4	6,2	2,8
Storbritannien	-0,8	-2,0	-3,6	-3,6
Koncernen	1,6	1,2	0,7	-1,2

Year-to-date			
Kv1	Kv2	Kv3	Kv4
1 959	3 828	5 318	6 897
1 282	2 505	3 713	4 776
0	0	-1	-1
3 241	6 333	9 030	11 672

Year-to-date			
Kv1	Kv2	Kv3	Kv4
596	1 192	1 683	2 146
458	958	1 435	1 892
20	37	55	74
1 074	2 187	3 173	4 112

Year-to-date			
Kv1	Kv2	Kv3	Kv4
632	1 228	1 719	2 247
538	1 036	1 515	1 972
20	37	55	74
1 190	2 301	3 289	4 293

Year-to-date			
Kv1	Kv2	Kv3	Kv4
30,4	31,1	31,6	31,1
35,7	38,2	38,6	39,6
33,1	34,5	35,1	35,2

Year-to-date			
Kv1	Kv2	Kv3	Kv4
32,3	32,1	32,3	32,6
42,0	41,4	40,8	41,3
36,7	36,3	36,4	36,8

Year-to-date			
Kv1	Kv2	Kv3	Kv4
13	95	160	126
-216	-244	-179	-217
-43	-83	-114	-152
-246	-232	-133	-243

Year-to-date			
Kv1	Kv2	Kv3	Kv4
103	204	296	340
-10	-34	-77	-115
-41	-82	-113	-151
52	88	106	74

Year-to-date			
Kv1	Kv2	Kv3	Kv4
0,7	2,5	3,0	1,8
-16,8	-9,7	-4,8	-4,5
-7,6	-3,7	-1,5	-2,1

Year-to-date			
Kv1	Kv2	Kv3	Kv4
5,3	5,3	5,6	4,9
-0,8	-1,4	-2,1	-2,4
1,6	1,4	1,2	0,6